From: Darlene Wong
Sent: 4/2/2014 2:34:33 PM
To: Noguera-Zagala, Denise M (DNoguera-Zagala@semprautilities.com)

hayley@turn.org (hayley@turn.org); StephanieC@greenlining.org
(StephanieC@greenlining.org); pucservice@dralegal.org
(pucservice@dralegal.org); Ariel.Son@PacifiCorp.com
(Ariel.Son@PacifiCorp.com); tdillard@sppc.com (tdillard@sppc.com);
rkmoore@gswater.com (rkmoore@gswater.com); valerie.ontiveroz@swgas.com
(valerie.ontiveroz@swgas.com); debra.gallo@swgas.com
(debra.gallo@swgas.com); chris.dominski@sce.com (chris.dominski@sce.com);
jhowat@nclc.org (jhowat@nclc.org); Hassan, Kim (KHassan@semprautilities.com);
Wickware, Kathy Dee (KWickware@semprautilities.com); Cherry, Brian K
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Nwamu, Chonda
(Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJN3); Tell, Monica
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=M1T2);
cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com (cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com);
austin.yang@sfgov.org (austin.yang@sfgov.org); mday@goodinmacbride.com
(mday@goodinmacbride.com); westgas@aol.com (westgas@aol.com);
anginc@goldrush.com (anginc@goldrush.com); service@cforat.org
(service@cforat.org); map@cpuc.ca.gov (map@cpuc.ca.gov);
cathie.allen@pacificorp.com (cathie.allen@pacificorp.com); Gonzales, Eddie
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=EAG9); hodgesjl@surewest.net
(hodgesjl@surewest.net); jason.dubchak@niskapartners.com
(jason.dubchak@niskapartners.com); dennis.guido@staplesenergy.com
(dennis.guido@staplesenergy.com); tara.collins@sfgov.org
(tara.collins@sfgov.org); Wilson, Michelle (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MLW3); Lewis, Matthew H.
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=M2LD); RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRel CPUCCases); joyw@mid.org
(joyw@mid.org); Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com (Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com);
jeanne.sole@sfgov.org (jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); monica.ghattas@sce.com
(monica.ghattas@sce.com); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com);
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); Forsgard, Karen
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KAF4); Lucha, Ed
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELLS5); lindaf@mid.org
(lindaf@mid.org); judypau@dwt.com (judypau@dwt.com); hym@cpuc.ca.gov
(hym@cpuc.ca.gov); nsuetake@turn.org (nsuetake@turn.org); rhd@cpuc.ca.gov
(rhd@cpuc.ca.gov); dadellosa@sgvwater.com (dadellosa@sgvwater.com);
Catherine.Mazzeo@swgas.com (Catherine. Mazzeo@swgas.com),
Jeanne.Smith@sce.com (Jeanne.Smith@sce.com); Raffety, Rory
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=rxkx); samuelk@greenlining.org
(samuelk@greenlining.org); Landry, Patti
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=PXLS); holly.lloyd@swgas.com
(holly lloyd@swgas.com); Aker, Ron
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RLA4); Kristien. Tary@swgas.com

Cc:
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(Kristien. Tary(@swgas.com); michaelebailey@cox.net (michaelebailey@cox.net);
tiryan@sgvwater.com (tjryan@sgvwater.com); Darrah.Morgan@sce.com
(Darrah.Morgan@sce.com); John.Montanye@sce.com (John.Montanye@sce.com);
Central Files (CentralFiles@semprautilities.com); Aftab, Nadia
(NAftab@semprautilities.com); Healy, Gregory (GHealy@semprautilities.com);
dif@cpuc.ca.gov (dif@cpuc.ca.gov); Iwt@cpuc.ca.gov (Iwt@cpuc.ca.gov);
michelle. mishoe@pacificorp.com (michelle. mishoe@pacificorp.com);
cpuc@libertyutilities.com (cpuc@libertyutilities.com);
Marisa.Decristoforo@PacifiCorp.com (Marisa.Decristoforo@PacifiCorp.com);
Gardner, Cassaundra (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CGG3);
syg@cpuc.ca.gov (syg@cpuc.ca.gov); zca@cpuc.ca.gov (zca@cpuc.ca.gov);
meb@cpuc.ca.gov (meb@cpuc.ca.gov); louh@mid.org (louh@mid.org);
kwz@cpuc.ca.gov (kwz@cpuc.ca.gov); Barb.Coughlin@PacifiCorp.com
(Barb.Coughlin@PacifiCorp.com); tory.francisco@cpuc.ca.gov

(tory francisco@cpuc.ca.gov); Ira@cpuc.ca.gov (Ira@cpuc.ca.gov);
atr@cpuc.ca.gov (atr@cpuc.ca.gov)

Bcec:

Subject: Re: R.10-02-005 Residential Disconnection; Joint Motion to Shorten Time to
Respond

To the Presiding Administrative Law Judge and Parties:

Please note that the National Consumer Law Center, a party to the decisions rendered in
Decisions 10-12-051 and 12-03-054, but not a party to the instantly filed settlement petition, is
concerned with the request to shorten time to respond in the aforementioned Petition to Modify
Decisions D.10-12-051 and 12-03-054. While R.10-02-005 is a closed docket, we understand
that a ruling could issue at any time on this motion and therefore would like to advise the
Presiding Officer and parties that NCLC is investigating as quickly as it can to determine
whether there is a need to respond to the just-filed documents in this docket, R.10-02-005 and
if so, whether an answer can be fairly completed in that shortened timeframe or if more time is
needed.

Thank you,
Darlene R. Wong

Darlene R. Wong
Attorney and Consultant
717-979-4341

Of Counsel
National Consumer Law Center
darlenewong@nclc.org

On Tue, Apr 1, 2014 at 8:07 PM, Noguera-Zagala, Denise M <DNoguera-
Zagala@semprautilities.com> wrote:
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To All Parties on the Service Lists for R.08-12-009:

Attached please find the JOINT MOTION OF THE OFFICE OF
RATEPAYER ADVOCATES; THE UTILITY REFORM
NETWORK; THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE; THE CENTER
FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY; PACIFIC GAS AND
ELECTRIC COMPANY (U39E); SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
EDISON COMPANY (U 338-E); SAN DIEGO GAS &
ELECTRIC COMPANY (U902M); AND SOUTHERN
CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY (U904G) TO SHORTEN TIME
TO RESPOND TO THE PETITIONS FOR MODIFICATION OF
DECISIONS 10-12-051 AND 12-03-054 (in Searchable PDF
Format) which was electronically filed with the CPUC Docket
Office and is being served today, April 1, 2014,

Denise Noguera — Zagala

Legal Administrative Associate

Southern California Gas Company | Law Department
555 West 5th Street, GT14E7 | Los Angeles, CA 90013
Tel: (213) 244-5596 | Fax: (213) 629-9620

E:Mail: dnoguera-zagala@semprautilities.com

This e-mail contains privileged, altormey-client communications and confidential information
Intended only for the use of the recipient named above. Reading, disclosure, discussion,
dissemination, distribution, or copying of this information by anyone other than the intended
recipient or their emplovees or agents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error,
please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above

address via the U.S. postal service. Thank you.
Please consider the environment before printing this emall.

Using e-mail is inherently insecure. Confidential information, including account numbers, credit
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card numbers, etc., should never be transmitted via e-mail or e-mail attachment. NCLC is not
responsible for the loss or unauthorized disclosure of confidential information sent to NCLC via
e-mail or attachment. This e-mail message 1s confidential and/or privileged and is for the use of
the intended recipient only. All other use is prohibited.
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